Flat-14
Flat-16
DIL-14
DIL-16
Flat-24 DIL-24
The upper metallic lid is not electrically
connected to any pins,
nor to the IC die

Radiation data
DS6794 - Rev 5 page 3/23
3 Order codes
Table 2. Order codes
Product name Description Other features Commercial
product(1)
ESCC
specification Quality level Package (2) Lead finish Marking(3) Mass
(g)
M54HC00
Rad-hard quad
2-input NAND
gate
M54HC00DG 920110503F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Gold 920110503F 2.20
M54HC00DT 920110504F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Solder Dip 920110504F 2.20
M54HC00K1 - Engineering
Model
FLAT14 ESA
EM Gold M54HC00K1 0.70
M54HC00KG 920110501F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Gold 920110501F 0.70
M54HC00KT 920110502F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Solder Dip 920110502F 0.70
M54HC02
Rad-hard quad
2-input NOR
gate
M54HC02DG 920111303F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Gold 920111303F 2.20
M54HC02DT 920111304F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Solder Dip 920111304F 2.20
M54HC02K1 - Engineering
Model
FLAT14 ESA
EM Gold M54HC02K1 0.70
M54HC02KG 920111301F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Gold 920111301F 0.70
M54HC02KT 920111302F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Solder Dip 920111302F 0.70
M54HC03
Rad-hard quad
2-input NAND
Open drain
M54HC03DG 920111403F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Gold 920111403F 2.20
M54HC03DT 920111404F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Solder Dip 920111404F 2.20
M54HC03K1 - Engineering
Model
FLAT14 ESA
EM Gold M54HC03K1 0.70
M54HC03KG 920111401F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Gold 920111401F 0.70
M54HC03KT 920111402F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Solder Dip 920111402F 0.70
M54HC04 Rad-hard hex
inverter
M54HC04DG 940103303F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Gold 940103303F 2.20
M54HC04DT 940103304F ESCC Flight DIL14 FP Solder Dip 940103304F 2.20
M54HC04K1 - Engineering
Model
FLAT14 ESA
EM Gold M54HC04K1 0.70
M54HC04KG 940103301F ESCC Flight FLAT14 ESA
FP Gold 940103301F 0.70
D
S6794 - R
ev 5